the Office has undergone progressive organisational
development leading to improved efficiency and
effectiveness in delivering its mandate. As a testament, the
job and wealth creation programmes (STEP, YAGEP and
GEEP), have so far covered a total of seven thousand and
seventeen (7,017) youths, that is, from the first cycle
(2015/16) to 2021/22.

In addition, the programmes have impacted significantly in
creating gainful self-employment among youths and
enhancing economic diversification, livelihoods and socio-
economic progress of the state.